NOTICE AND AGENDA

OF THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF Accelerated Learning Center, INC.

Saturday, July 15, 2023 9:00 A.M 4105 E Shea Blvd Phoenix, AZ 85028

Notice is hereby given of a regular meeting of the Board of Directors of Accelerated Learning Center, Inc., an Arizona Corporation, and the Accelerated Learning Center Governing Board will meet virtually using the meeting information below:

Saturday July 15, 2023 9:00 am – 10:00 am

Google Meet joining info

Video call link: https://meet.google.com/eeo-fzkz-chf Or dial: (US) +1 219-401-0062 PIN: 864 650 949#

Notified: James Meehan, President. Harriet Caruso, Board Member. Christopher Meehan, Board Member. Jared Black, Board Member

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Review and approve minutes from July 5 board meeting
- 3. Review and approve FY 2024 Expenditure Budget
- 4. Call to Public
- 5. Misc. Items

By:		
	C1 ' M 1	
	Chris Meehan	
	Vice President	

Dated and posted on the Accelerated Learning Center website this 11th day of July 2023 At 12:00 P.M.